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Jamb Detail

JAMB PREPARATION:

Op'ng
Ht.

Centerline
Of Door

1/4 of Opening 1/4 of Opening 

Opening Width

dcp 06

Masonry Jamb
 Jamb

Door Door

Angle "OUT" Angle "IN"

  Wood, Steel
or Aluminum

Climate Seal
Aluminum/Vynil 

Seal 5" From Center of Door Typical

TRACK MOUNTING TYPES

OPENING SIZE:  __' __"W x __' __"H

DOOR SIZE:  __' __"W x __' __"H

- Typical for 2 Spring Doors

- Typical for 4 Spring Doors*

* *

C AMGDS 2006

Drum Lift Bearing Plate Center of Shaft
400-12

5250-18

400-54

5250-54

5750-120

6375-164
850-11

1100-18

Standard

High Lift

Vertical Lift

Standard

High Lift
High Lift
High Lift

Vertical Lift

Based on Typical Installations 3" Track

4-3/8"

3-3/8"

5"

6"

4-3/8"

4-3/8"

5"

6"

Door Height + 13-1/2"
Door Height + 13-1/2"

800-32 Standard 5" Door Height + 13-1/2"

True Highlift + 5-1/2"
True Highlift + 5-1/2"

True Highlift + 5-1/2"

True Highlift + 5-1/2"

Door Height x 2 + 12"
Door Height x 2 + 12"

SEE CHART 1

1

BELOW
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Outside Angle:  Wood

FLUSH

Outside Angle: Masonry

1"

Inside Angle:  Wood, Steel or Aluminum

1"


